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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2933

TO BE ANSWERED ON 12TH MARCH, 2021

VENTILATORS IN GOVERNMENT HOSPITALS

2933. SHRI DAYANIDHI MARAN:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of ventilators available at Government run hospitals, item-wise and State/UT-wise;

(b) the total number of ventilators purchased and installed by Union Government since March
24, 2020 at Government run hospitals, item-wise and State/UT-wise; and

(c) total cost incurred by Government towards purchase and installation of ventilators during the said period, item-wise and State/UT-wise?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE

(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a) to (c): ‘Public Health’ & ‘Hospitals’ being State subjects, such information is not maintained

centrally.

However, as on 05.03.2021, 38867 Ventilators have been allocated by the Government to

State/ Union Territory (UT) /Central Government Institution. Out of 38867 Ventilators, 35269

Ventilators have been installed. State/UT/Central Government Institution-wise details are

annexed.

The total amount incurred by Government for procurement of 38867 Ventilators is Rs.

1850.76 Crore.


Annexure

[As on 05.03.2021]

S. No. State/UT/Central Government
Institutions

Ventilators
Allocation Installed

1. Andaman and Nicobar Islands 34 34
2. Andhra Pradesh 4960 4900
3. Arunachal Pradesh 63 35
4. Assam 1000 802
5. Bihar 500 500
6. Chandigarh 65 65
7. Chhattisgarh 230 230
8. Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman

& Diu
20 20

9. Delhi 763 756
10. Goa 250 200
11. Gujarat 3400 3370
12. Haryana 423 421
13. Himachal Pradesh 500 495
14. Jammu and Kashmir 908 892
15. Jharkhand 460 451
16. Karnataka 3025 1859
17. Kerala 480 480
18. Ladakh 130 130
19. Madhya Pradesh 1459 832
20. Maharashtra 4434 4360
21. Manipur 97 97
22. Meghalaya 54 54
23. Mizoram 115 115
24. Nagaland 120 118
25. Odisha 567 424
26. Puducherry 107 100
27. Punjab 810 502
28. Rajasthan 1900 1871
29. Sikkim 10 0
30. Tamil Nadu 1450 1447
31. Telengana 1400 1364
32. Tripura 92 92
33. Uttarakhand 700 598
34. Uttar Pradesh 4016 3809
35. West Bengal 1120 1106
36. Lakshadweep 57 52
37. Central Institutions 3148 2688

Total 38,867 35,269

